351

CHAPTER LXXXII.

An Act to change the Name of Dobson Township, in Faribault County, to that of Elmore.

SECTION 1. Ohange of name of township, 2. Act, when to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the name of "Dobson" township, in the county of Faribault, State of Minnesota, be, and Change of name the same is hereby changed to that of "Elmore." SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from

SEO. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 4th, 1862.

CHAPTER LXXXIII.

An Act to Change the Names of certain persons.

SECTION 1. Change of certain names. 2. Act, when to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That from and after the passage of this act, the name of Knut Knutson, of the town of Holden, _{Change of cer-} county of Goodhue, be and the same is hereby changed tain names and declared to be Knut K. Finseth; that the name of Andrew Knutson of the aforesaid place, be and the same